30 w w w . s c h u n k . c o m
SWS
Tool Changing · Quick-change System
Sizes
005 .. 602
Handling weight
up to 1000 kg
Moment load Mx

A = adapter (SWA-021, adapter plate side,
with K19 option)
How to order (example)
SW -021- -000
02-Wechseln_RZ_0708_EN.qxd:02-Wechseln GB.qxd  25.09.2008  10:58 Uhr  Seite 51
52 w w w . s c h u n k . c o m
SWS-021
Tool Changing · Quick-change System · Light Load
Quick-change connector K19/ K26Typical set-up on the robot
� Adapter plate on ISO flange
	 Quick-change head SWK
 Quick-change adapter SWA
� Option 1: Electric modules (e.g. K19)
� Cable connector for option 1
� Option 2
Option: Miniature quick-change connector with protected contact and splash-proof
contact pins (3 Amp/50 VAC per pin)
K19 = 19-pin
Designation ID Fits Description
K19 head 9937328 SWK 19 pin, 3 Amp/50 VAC E option with miniature
quick-change connector
K19 adapter 9937329 SWA 19 pin, 3 Amp/50 VAC E option with miniature
quick-change connector
Design information for adapter plate
	 Tool-side connection
Adapter design recommendation. An adapter is required to seal the piston chamber.
Cable connectors
Cable connector for the connection between the K19 module and the cable
Straight 90°
Cable connectors for ID Designation ID Designation
K19 head 0301240 KAS-19B-K-0 0301248 KAS-19B-K-90
K19 adapter 0301241 KAS-19B-A-0 0301249 KAS-19B-A-90
02-Wechseln_RZ_0708_EN.qxd:02-Wechseln GB.qxd  25.09.2008  10:58 Uhr  Seite 52
53w w w . s c h u n k . c o m
SWS-021
Tool Changing · Quick-change System · Light Load
Standard adapter plates for ISO flanges
� Robot-side connection
� Tool-side connection
Adapter plate A40
For mounting the SWK-021 directly to a flange in accordance with ISO 9409-1-40-M6
Designation ID
A-SWK-020-ISO-A-40 0302200
� Robot-side connection
� Tool-side connection
Adapter plate A50
For mounting the SWK-021 directly to a flange in accordance with ISO 9409-1-50-4-M6
Designation ID
A-SWK-020-ISO-A-50 0302201
Modular quick-change rack SWM-S
� Robot-side connection
� Tool-side connection
Adapter plate A63
For mounting the SWK-020 directly to a flange in accordance with ISO 9409-1-63-4-M6
Designation ID
A-SWK-020-ISO-A-63 0302202
The modular “small” quick-change rack has been designed for the SWS-021 size.
The system’s modular structure enables you to assemble your rack on an individual
basis. Depending on the number of tools, the storage position and the tool size
allows you to create a rack tailor-made to your application. The option of utilizing
unused air feed-throughs for attaching the workpiece bolts is a unique feature.
02-Wechseln_RZ_0708_EN.qxd:02-Wechseln GB.qxd  29.09.2008  12:04 Uhr  Seite 53
54 w w w . s c h u n k . c o m
SWS-021
Tool Changing · Quick-change System · Light Load
Mode of operation of the SIPTypical set-up on the robot
when using the SIP piston stroke control
� Adapter plate on ISO flange
	 SIP piston stroke control
 Proximity switch
� Quick-change head SWK